3/24/2009 2:04:20 PM PAGE 3/011 Fax Server

TO: DEMONT & BREYER, LLC COMPANY: 100 COMMONS WAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		03/23/2009 500814099					
SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	recorded on Real 021388 Frame	Corrective Assignment to correct the Adding 3 additional inventors previously recorded on Reel 021388 Frame 0271. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor confirms the add of 3 inventors.				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
	B1 - 1 - 10 - 10	Name	Execution Dete				
Matthias Gerber	- 3,		02/23/2009				
Rolf Weber			02/10/2008				
Patrick Zollinger	1000		02/08/2009				
Raif Geake	0.0	01/15/2009					
Thomas Beier		02/02/2009					
Raif Lange		01/27/2009					
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER	Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG Flachamarktstrasse 8-28 32825 Blomberg GERMANY S Total: 1						
Property Type Number							
		11628662					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (732)578-0104 Comespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 7325780103							
Email: joanna@dbisw.com Correspondent Name: DeMont & Breyer, LLC							
Address Line 1: 100 Commons Way							
Address Line 2: Suite 250							
Address Line 4; Holmdel, NEW JERSEY 07733							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	9771-117US					
				\dashv			

PATENT REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0466

3/24/2009 2:04:20 PM

PAGE 4/011

Fax Server

TO: DEMONT & BREYER, LLC COMPANY: 100 COMMONS WAY

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jason Paul DeMont

Total Attachments: 7
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page1.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page2.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page3.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page4.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page5.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page5.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page6.tif
source=signed_New_sasignment_9771-117us#page7.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0467

. Fr JSPTO Page: 4/4 Date: 11/26/2007 7;4; AM

TO: RANKIN HILL PORTER AND CLARK LLP COMPANY: 38210 GLENN AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 11/21/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500403920							
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			eme	Execution Date			
Matthias Gerber				02/28/2006			
Roif Weber		, 1111111111111111111111111111111111111		03/15/2006			
Patrick Zollinger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02/22/2006			
R-							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	REICHLE & DE-MASSARI AG						
Street Address:	Binzstreese :	Inzstresse 31					
City:	Wetzikon						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	CH-8622						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		11828	882				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
For Number /246/566 0744							
Company and construct of the first of the fi							
Phone: 2165669700							
Email: martin@rankinhill.com							
Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill Porter and Clark LLP							
Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue							
Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094-7808							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FRR-18522.001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James A. Balazs				
Total Attachments: 2 source=16522-001-A8SIGNMENT#page1.tif source=16522-001-A8SIGNMENT#page2.tif							

PATENT REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0468

3/24/2009 2:04:20 PM

PAGE 5/011

Fax Server

TO: DEMONT & BREYER, LLC COMPANY: 100 COMMONS WAY

3007 37N

Serial Number: 11/828562

DeMont & Breyer Docket: 9771-117US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I, Matthias Gerber, of Ruti, Switzerland, Rolf Weber of Fraienstein, Switzerland, Patrick Zollinger of Fallanden, Switzerland, Raif Geske of DE-32816 Schieder-Schwalenberg, Gemeny, Thomas Beler of Schloss Hilte-Stukenbrock, Germany, Raif Lange of De-32805 Horn-Bad Meinberg, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG, having an office at Flachsmarktstrasse 8-28, 32825 Blomberg, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application entitled Plug-and-socket connector for data transmission via electrical conductors and identified by DeMont & Breyer's Attorney Docket as 9771-117US, Serial Number 11/828662, filed on July 26, 2007, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG and me, the firm of DeMont & Breyer, LLC is the attorney for Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

3/24/2009 2:04:20 PM

23,209

PAGE

6/011 Fax Server

TO: DEMONT & BREYER, LLC COMPANY: 100 COMMONS WAY

Serial Number: 11/828662

DaMont & Breyer Docket: 9771-117US

عن 09,02.2009

27.1.03